SOT-323 Plastic-Encapsulate
TKBAS70W/-04/-05/-06
Switching
Features
Low turn-on voltage.
Fast switching.
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃
Also available in lead free version.
)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM
VRWM
VR
Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
70 V
IFM Forward Continuous Current 70 mA
IFSM Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current@8.3mS 100 mA
Pd Power Dissipation 200 mW
RΘJA Thermal Resistance From Junction To Ambient 450 ℃/W
TJ Operation Junction Temperature Range -40~+125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55~+150 ℃
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Min Max
V(BR
Unit
) Reverse breakdown voltage IR=10µA 70 V
IR Reverse current VR=50V 100 nA
VF Forward voltage
IF=1mA 410 mV
IF=15mA 1000 mV
CD Diode capacitance VR=0V, f=1MHz 2 pF
trr Reverse recovery time IF=IR=10mA,Irr=1mA,RL=100Ω 5 nS
Circuit & Marking
BAS70W BAS70W-06 BAS70W-05 BAS70W-04
K73 K76 K75 K74
DongGuan Tongke Electronic Co.,LTD
东莞市通科电子有限公司
1www.ctk-elec.com 400-6922-883
SOT-323
1. BASE
2. EMITTER
3. COLLECTOR
Typical Characteristics
TKBAS70W/-04/-05/-06
2www.ctk-elec.com 400-6922-883
SOT-323 Package Outline Dimensions
Packaging SPEC.
Units
Units/Reel Reels/Inner Box Units/Inner Box Inner Boxes/Outer Box Units/Outer Box
3,000 15 45,000 4 180,000
Reel
Dimension (unit：mm3 )
Inner Box Outer Box
7〞× 8 190×190×190 400×400×210
TKBAS70W/-04/-05/-06
3www.ctk-elec.com 400-6922-883